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Allegato A)

GRADUATORIA REGIONALE DEFINITIVA MEDICI PEDIATRI DI LIBERA SCELTA ANNO 2026

POSIZIONE
GRADUATORIA
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NOMINATIVO

LUPO STEFANIA

CAPOZZI GIUSEPPINA
BOTTONE GABRIELLA
MASCIARELLI GRAZIELLA
CAMA ELENA

LUCANTONI MARTA

DI STEFANO ALESSIA
MARIANI MICHELINA
CINQUE MASSIMO

FABIANO CECILIA

GRECO RITA

SIMONETTI DEBORA MARIA LUISA
CEGLIE LUCIO

DEL DUCA MARIA PIA
TROIANI ROBERTO

DE MICHELE GIUSEPPINA

DI MICHELE SILVIA

PACE FILOMENA

FUSILLI PAOLA
SGARRELLA MARIACHIARA
ANZELLOTTI MARIA TERESA
RANIERI NICOLA

ROSATO TERESA MARIA
CAPANNA RITA

CICCONI ELENA

TOCCO ANNAMARIA
CHIAVAROLI VALENTINA GINA
DE COLLIROSA

SFORZA FRANCESCA
REGINELLI CHIARA

MASI LUCIA

COCLITE ELEONORA
MARANELLA EUGENIA
LOIACONO GIULIA

PALAZZO ANTONELLA
CALOISI CLAUDIA
VERROTTI DI PIANELLA VALERIA

PUNTEGGIO

171,80
115,65
92,35
84,60
77,60
61,50
56,80
56,25
52,30
45,80
42,85
41,75
40,70
28,80
28,20
27,95
24,85
21,60
20,10
19,05
18,95
18,45
18,25
16,05
14,30
14,30
14,15
14,10
13,90
13,90
13,50
13,20
13,15
12,70
12,35
12,30
12,20
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38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
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49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
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71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

NOMINATIVO

SCAPARROTTA ALESSANDRA
DI GIOVAMBATTISTA ANNA PAOLA

DI DONATO GIULIO
MAIORANI DANIELA
IANNUCCI DANIELA

DI NATALE CECILIA

RAPINO DANIELE
SCARDAPANE ALESSANDRA
IAPADRE GIULIA

PALKA BAYARD DE VOLO CHIARA

FALCONE ROSSANA
NARDI VALENTINA

DI FILIPPO PAOLA
MAZZOCCHETTI CHIARA
MARERI ARIANNA
PREZIOSO GIOVANNI
ANTENUCCI ANNARITA
CATENARO MILENA
CATENAZZ| PIERO
VERDECCHIA FEDERICA
PANICHI DANIELE
ANGELUCCI CLAUDIA
LEONARDI ALBERTO
LAPERGOLA GIUSEPPE
ZUNICA FIAMMETTA
VALZANO ELIANA

DI BATTISTA CATERINA
GASPARRONI GIORGIA
LEVANTINI GABRIELLA
BOTTINO ILARIA
GRECO GRETA
POLIDORI NELLA
SCIOLETTI LORENZA
PERSIA SABRINA
IPPOLITI ANDREA

DI DONATO GIULIA
MARTELLI GAIA
PRIMAVERA MARINA

DI MARCELLO FRANCESCA
DI NICOLA MARCO
RUGGIERO COSIMO
CANDELINO MARIA
DODI GIULIA
MASTROMAURO CONCETTA
SCAPATICCI SERENA

PUNTEGGIO

12,05
11,90
11,80
11,75
11,70
11,25
11,05
10,55
10,45
9,30
9,25
8,95
8,85
8,45
8,40
8,25
8,00
8,00
7,35
7,15
7,05
6,95
6,90
6,80
6,75
6,75
6,50
6,50
6,50
6,45
6,25
5,90
5,60
5,60
5,40
5,30
5,30
5,20
5,15
5,15
5,10
4,70
4,70
4,70
4,70
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NOMINATIVO

RASO MASSIMILIANO

RICCI ALESSANDRA MARIA
RUSSO DANIELE

LOZZI SIMONA

DI GIANNATALE ANGELA
MARRAPODI MARIA MADDALENA
RANALLI MARCO

BARBARA
MORGANTI
DIRIGENTE
REGIONE
ABRUZZO
18.11.2025
12:19:23
GMT+02:00

PUNTEGGIO

4,70
4,50
4,10
4,00
4,00
4,00
4,00
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